

**Campus Drive at Babcock Drive Railroad Crossing
Improvements**

CONTRACT NO. 8845
DATE: 3/19/2026

Item	Quantity	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,818.12	\$10,818.12	\$15,100.00	\$54,800.00	
10711 - TYPE III BARRICADE - EACH	2.00	\$46.55	\$93.10	\$29.75	\$27.00	
10712 - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE - L.F.	234.00	\$9.28	\$2,171.52	\$8.30	\$7.50	
10714 - TEMPORARY SIDEWALK ACCESS - EACH	2.00	\$461.88	\$923.76	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	30.00	\$34.98	\$1,049.40	\$27.50	\$25.00	
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	7.00	\$68.68	\$480.76	\$22.00	\$20.00	
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,400.00	\$8,850.00	
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$91,821.89	\$91,821.89	\$132,000.00	\$301,355.00	
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	832.00	\$52.71	\$43,854.72	\$55.00	\$57.00	
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - S.Y.	85.00	\$6.42	\$545.70	\$4.30	\$2.50	
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	750.00	\$5.95	\$4,462.50	\$15.50	\$16.00	
20222 - PLANTING MIX TOPSOIL - S.Y.	45.00	\$9.95	\$447.75	\$160.00	\$136.00	
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	761.00	\$1.95	\$1,483.95	\$2.20	\$1.95	
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	46.00	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$93.00	\$35.00	
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	653.00	\$10.20	\$6,660.60	\$14.50	\$10.00	
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	3271.00	\$2.24	\$7,327.04	\$3.30	\$4.00	
20503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	2.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00	\$730.00	\$805.00	
20506 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EACH	2.00	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	750.00	\$2.95	\$2,212.50	\$6.10	\$10.25	
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,690.00	
21052 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - COMPLETE - EACH	10.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$390.00	\$375.00	
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	419.00	\$60.64	\$25,408.16	\$64.00	\$35.86	
30204 - TYPE "D" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	47.00	\$76.25	\$3,583.75	\$48.25	\$30.81	
30206 - TYPE "G" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	51.00	\$79.00	\$4,029.00	\$45.25	\$30.81	
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1193.00	\$18.66	\$22,261.38	\$16.75	\$10.92	
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	38.00	\$35.35	\$1,343.30	\$33.75	\$12.73	
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	104.00	\$52.93	\$5,504.72	\$46.50	\$45.45	

**Campus Drive at Babcock Drive Railroad Crossing
Improvements**

CONTRACT NO. 8845
DATE: 3/19/2026

Item	Quantity	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	601.00	\$36.67	\$22,038.67	\$30.25	\$30.00	
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	590.00	\$36.68	\$21,641.20	\$25.25	\$30.00	
40207 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 HT 58-28 S - TON	275.00	\$118.00	\$32,450.00	\$130.00	\$116.16	
40209 - HMA PAVEMENT 2 HT 58-28 H - TON	93.00	\$97.00	\$9,021.00	\$110.00	\$165.66	
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	1399.00	\$0.01	\$13.99	\$0.01	\$0.01	
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$230.00	\$205.00	
50443 - 12 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	99.00	\$155.00	\$15,345.00	\$200.00	\$122.00	
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	5.00	\$1,135.00	\$5,675.00	\$1,700.00	\$935.00	
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,330.00	
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EACH	2.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,135.00	
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,675.00	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	2.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,390.00	
60230 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - L.F.	66.00	\$5.15	\$339.90	\$5.70	\$4.94	
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - L.F.	381.00	\$2.60	\$990.60	\$2.90	\$2.49	
60241 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - L.F.	66.00	\$26.00	\$1,716.00	\$28.50	\$24.95	
60253 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #4 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTOR INSTALLED CONDUIT - L.F.	495.00	\$20.30	\$10,048.50	\$22.25	\$19.48	
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - L.F.	142.00	\$8.35	\$1,185.70	\$9.20	\$8.01	
60263 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 5-14 AWG - L.F.	120.00	\$1.60	\$192.00	\$1.80	\$1.54	
60265 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 7-14 AWG - L.F.	912.00	\$1.95	\$1,778.40	\$2.20	\$1.87	
60267 - FURNISH & INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE 9-14 AWG - L.F.	366.00	\$2.45	\$896.70	\$2.70	\$2.35	
60403 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH	1.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,165.73	
60407 - CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE - EACH	2.00	\$1,535.00	\$3,070.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,472.75	
60411 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "G" BASE - EACH	1.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,100.00	\$978.64	
60415 - CONSTRUCT LB-3R BASE - EACH	3.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,079.38	
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$1,333.15	
60422 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT POLE - EACH	3.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$750.00	\$657.22	
60423 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BASE - EACH	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$1,333.15	
60424 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE - EACH	1.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$170.00	\$145.84	
60501 - INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHT UNIT - EACH	4.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$873.10	

**Campus Drive at Babcock Drive Railroad Crossing
Improvements**

CONTRACT NO. 8845
DATE: 3/19/2026

Item	Quantity	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	
60706 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 5 - EACH	2.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,784.57	
60800 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	589.00	\$2.10	\$1,236.90	\$0.45	\$0.40	
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	378.00	\$2.80	\$1,058.40	\$0.60	\$0.55	
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	2249.00	\$4.75	\$10,682.75	\$1.10	\$1.00	
60810 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DIAGONAL LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	19.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$17.50	\$15.85	
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	324.00	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	\$29.50	\$26.80	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	38.00	\$24.00	\$912.00	\$18.75	\$17.05	
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - L.F.	95.00	\$7.75	\$736.25	\$8.80	\$7.95	
60820 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - S.F.	3.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$110.00	\$99.75	
60822 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$430.00	\$390.20	
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$420.00	\$385.30	
60824 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$420.00	\$385.25	
60830 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$430.00	\$395.15	
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	1.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$440.00	\$400.15	
60880 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH - L.F.	1056.00	\$0.85	\$897.60	\$0.50	\$0.45	
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	755.00	\$0.95	\$717.25	\$0.60	\$0.55	
60882 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH - L.F.	726.00	\$1.05	\$762.30	\$0.95	\$0.85	
60887 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$77.00	
60888 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, WORD - EACH	1.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$85.00	\$77.00	
60889 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	2.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	
60890 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	3.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$85.00	\$77.00	
60894 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	280.00	\$17.00	\$4,760.00	\$23.75	\$14.00	

**Campus Drive at Babcock Drive Railroad Crossing
Improvements**

CONTRACT NO. 8845
DATE: 3/19/2026

Item	Quantity	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	
60896 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROFLECTIVE LINE - L.F.	28.00	\$19.00	\$532.00	\$70.00	\$15.00	
60942 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	151.00	\$4.03	\$608.53	\$2.50	\$2.30	
90001 - REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II - EACH	3.00	\$28.00	\$84.00	\$83.00	\$250.00	
90002 - POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH (8 FT) - EACH	1.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	
90003 - POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH (11 FT) - EACH	6.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$370.00	\$225.00	
90004 - SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H - S.F.	23.00	\$23.00	\$529.00	\$66.00	\$25.00	
90005 - MOVING SIGNS TYPE II - EACH	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	
90006 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, BUS (WHITE) - EACH	1.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$440.00	\$398.00	
90007 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, LADDER/CONTINENTAL CROSSWALKS - L.F.	661.00	\$5.50	\$3,635.50	\$4.20	\$3.85	
90008 - SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE F - S.F.	17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$49.50	\$25.00	
90009 - BABCOCK DRIVE FENCING - L.F.	24.00	\$396.00	\$9,504.00	\$310.00	\$280.00	
90010 - BABCOCK DRIVE FENCING PILASTER - EACH	1.00	\$34,211.89	\$34,211.89	\$10,600.00	\$23,612.91	
90011 - ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 14-3 UF GROUNDED - L.F.	210.00	\$3.35	\$703.50	\$3.70	\$3.21	
90012 - REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD - EACH	6.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$140.00	\$119.93	
90013 - SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PUSH BUTTON - EACH	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$410.00	\$355.00	
90014 - SALVAGE AND REINSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY - EACH	3.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$790.00	\$686.00	
90015 - INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE ASSEMBLY - EACH	1.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$430.00	\$378.98	
90016 - ELECTRICAL WIRE GROUND 10 AWG - L.F.	634.00	\$1.45	\$919.30	\$1.60	\$1.39	
90017 - CULVERT PIPE CHECKS - EACH	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$110.00	\$525.00	
90018 - INLET COVERS TYPE R-1878-B7L - EACH	1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,920.00	
90019 - MULCHING - S.Y.	45.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$57.00	\$24.00	
90020 - STEEL LANDSCAPE EDGING, 4 INCH - L.F.	42.00	\$19.00	\$798.00	\$57.00	\$20.00	
90021 - RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW', #1 CONT. - EACH	17.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$72.00	\$193.69	
90022 - TAXUS X MEDIA 'DENSIFORMIS' #3 CONT. - EACH	12.00	\$82.00	\$984.00	\$160.00	\$243.70	
90023 - LANDSCAPE PLANTING SURVEILLANCE AND CARE CYCLES - EACH	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	

**Campus Drive at Babcock Drive Railroad Crossing
Improvements**

CONTRACT NO. 8845

DATE: 3/19/2026

Item	Quantity	LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Parisi Construction, LLC		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	
90024 - PVC 12" DRAIN BASIN WITH GRATE - EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,315.00	
90025 - FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS 12-INCH 3-SECTION HORIZONTAL - EACH	4.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$873.10	
90026 - FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS 12-INCH 3-SECTION VERTICAL - EACH	2.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$960.00	\$834.72	
90027 - FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATES, BLACK 3-SECTION - EACH	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$220.00	\$191.89	
90028 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER - EACH	1.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$940.00	\$820.33	
90029 - TEMPORARY SKID TYPE TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE - EACH	1.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,156.13	
110 Items	Totals		\$532,381.45	\$593,185.59	\$770,578.68	